and initiated clinical readiness

for ALA-101 first-in-human
clinical trials

 Conducted a pre-IND meeting with
the FDA and received support for the
plans to take ALA-101 into phase 1
first-in-human clinical trials

 Engaged with clinicians and clinical
trial sites, PIs and KOLs interested in
being involved in the phase 1 study

 Assembled a world class Clinical
Advisory Board to get input into the
phase 1 trial design

 In-licensed a novel target for solid
tumours (Claudin 18.2)

 In-licensed a cytokine technology
which enhances the persistence and
activity of CAR-iNKT cells

 Continued to search universities and
research institutes globally for novel
technologies to enhance the CAR-iNKT
cell platform

ASX:ALA

Financial overview

ASX CODE ALA

Market capitalisation1 $211.51 million

Shares on issue 1,057.6 million

52-week low / high1 $0.080 / $0.210

Pro-forma Cash Balance (30 Sep, 2024)2 $13.2 million

Financial Snapshot

1. As of 13 November 2024
2. Including $3m received through the R&D tax incentive rebate post Sep 30 announced Oct 25, and an additional $300k expected for its Advanced Overseas Finding
3. As of 14 October 2024

Major Shareholders
Shareholder Ownership (%) 3

BIOTECH CAPITAL MANAGEMENT PTY LTD 109,709,355 (10.49%)

RICHARD JOHN MANN 64,458,288 (6.14%)

UBS NOMINEES PTY LTD 25,620,196 (2.45%)

BLACKBURNE CAPITAL PTY LTD 21,227,306 (2.03%)

MR JAMES EVAN HUGHES-MORRIS 19,688,196 (1.87%)

6

$0.06

$0.12

$0.18

0

10,000,000

20,000,000

30,000,000

40,000,000

ALA Price and Volume - 12 Months1

ASX:ALA

Date Type of deal Acquirer/Licensee Target/Licensor Cell Type Stage Upfront
(US$M)

Milestones
(US$M)

Total deal
value (US$M)

May-24 Research
collaboration T cell TBD $50 $550 $600

Dec-23 Acquisition T Cell Phase 1b $1,000 $200 $1,200

Nov-23 Collaboration and
investment2 Not specified Platform $25 $70-220 per

product
Aug-23 Licence3 T Cell Phase 1b $21 $206 $227

Aug-23 Strategic investment
(ROFR) 4 T Cell Phase 1 $25 $0 $25

May-23 Licence T Cell Phase 1b $245 undisclosed

Jan-23 Acquisition T Cell Phase 1 $200 $120 $320

Oct-22 Development
collaboration5 T Cell Phase 2 $225 undisclosed

Sep-22 Research
collaboration T Cell Preclinical $70 undisclosed

Aug-22 Licence & strategic
collaboration T Cell Phase 1 $110 $110 $220

Sep-21 Development
collaboration T Cell Preclinical $150 $150 $300

Aug-21 Research
collaboration iNKT Cell Preclinical undisclosed undisclosed $875

May-21 Acquisition iNKT Cell Phase 1 $70 $115 $185

Jun-21 Acquisition Multiple Preclinical $125 $0 $125

Recent cell therapy transactions1

7

1. See the last slide for deal references; 2. Cellectis will receive a US$220m equity investment from Astra Zeneca plus tiered royalties. Milestones are payable for 10 products; 3. Precision is eligible for
double digit royalties on net sales and $145 million in milestone payments and tiered royalties for additional programs; 4. Poseida also received a US$25m equity investment from Astellas; 5. Arcellx also
received a US$100m equity investment from Gilead

ASX:ALA

A differentiated position

8

T cell and NK cell sectors are competitive

Companies with T cell, NK cell, or iNKT cell therapy programs.